The Tender Security of the successful Tenderer will be discharged not later than fifteen (15) 

days after the signing of the Contract and replaced by a Performance Security valid until the 

statement of reception of Concessionaire’s installations in the amount of one million five 

hundred thousand US Dollars (1,500,000) USD. 

The Performance Security will be discharged not later than fifteen (15) days after the signing 

of the statement of reception of Concessionaire’s installations and replaced by a Concession 

Security valid for twenty-five (25) years in the amount of three million US Dollars (3,000,000)

[...]

compliance with his obligations in accordance with the Contract; 

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Employer such a Bank Guarantee; 

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you, on behalf of 

the Employer, up to a total of US$ 1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand US dollars) such 

“fresh” sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is 

payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, 

any sum or sums within the limits of US $1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand US dollars) as